Tri-Townships Master Plan

Q1 Please indicate your residency status:

Alcona
Township...

Alcona
Township...

Alcona
Township own...

Caledonia
Township...

Caledonia
Township...

Caledonia
Township own...

Hawes Township
Year-Round...

Hawes Township
Seasonal...

Hawes Township
own property...

Other - Please
explain

Answer Choices
Alcona Township Year-Round Resident

Alcona Township Seasonal Resident

Alcona Township own property, but non-resident

0%

Caledonia Township Year-Round Resident

Caledonia Township Seasonal Resident

10%

Caledonia Township own property, but non-resident

Hawes Township Year-Round Resident

Hawes Township Seasonal Resident

Hawes Township own property, but non-resident

Other - Please explain

Total Respondents: 61

# Other - Please explain

There are no responses.

20%

30%

Answered: 61 Skipped: 0

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Responses

0.00%
31.15%
3.28%
0.00%
42.62%
1.64%
0.00%
26.23%
1.64%

0.00%

Date
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Q2 Please check any that apply:

Answered: 49 Skipped: 12

| own property
in Lost Lake...

| own property
on Hubbard Lake

| own property
on Lake Huron

| own property
on Black River

| own property
on Sucker Creek

| own property
on another...

Enter name of
other stream...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices
| own property in Lost Lakes Woods
| own property on Hubbard Lake
| own property on Lake Huron
| own property on Black River
| own property on Sucker Creek
| own property on another stream or lake

Enter name of other stream or lake

Total Respondents: 49

# Enter name of other stream or lake
1 comstock & buff
2 also own a polebarn on HL rd

Q3 Select your property interest in the
Township: (mark all that apply):

Answered: 61 Skipped: 0

2/41

80%

90% 100%

Responses

20.41%
69.39%
8.16%
6.12%
0.00%
2.04%

4.08%

Date
7/18/2016 10:28 AM

7/5/2016 5:02 PM
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Own Home

Rent Home

Own Farm

Own
Cabin/Cottage

Hunting Land -

Own Business

Other (please

specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Own Home 63.93%

Rent Home 0.00%

Own Farm 1.64%

Own Cabin/Cottage 37.70%

Hunting Land 14.75%

Own Business 0.00%

Other (please specify) 3.28%
Total Respondents: 61
# Other (please specify) Date
1 orchard/timber 7/6/2016 8:01 AM
2 polebarn 7/5/2016 5:02 PM

Q4 How long have you lived or owned
property in the Township?

Answered: 60 Skipped: 1
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0-5 years

6-10 years .
11-20 years .
More than 20
years
Do not live in
Township

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
0-5 years 18.33% 11
6-10 years 8.33% 5
11-20 years 6.67% 4
More than 20 years 63.33% 38
Do not live in Township 3.33% 2
Total 60

Q5 If you own property, how large is the
parcel?

Answered: 59 Skipped: 2

4141
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Less than 1
acre

1to 10 acres

11 to 40 acres

40+ acres
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Answer Choices Responses
Less than 1 acre 61.02%
1to 10 acres 18.64%
11 to 40 acres 3.39%
40+ acres 16.95%
Total
Q6 What is your age group?
Answered: 60 Skipped: 1
0-19 years
20-44 years
45-64 years
65+ years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

5/41

70%

80%

80%

90%

90%

100%

100%

36

1"

10

59



Answer Choices
0-19 years
20-44 years
45-64 years

65+ years

Total

Professional/Ma
nagerial

Salesperson

Clerical

Service Worker

Skilled
Trade/Craft

Laborer/Industr
ial

Farmer

Self-Employed

Military
Service

Student

Unemployed

Retired

Homemaker

Disabled

Other (please
specify)

Q7 What is your primary occupation?

Tri-Townships Master Plan
Responses
0.00%
3.33%
35.00%

61.67%

Answered: 60 Skipped: 1

0%

10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

6/41

70%

80%

90%

100%

21

37

60
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Answer Choices Responses
Professional/Managerial 20.00% 12
Salesperson 6.67% 4
Clerical 0.00% 0
Service Worker 1.67% 1
Skilled Trade/Craft 1.67% 1
Laborer/Industrial 0.00% 0
Farmer 0.00% 0
Self-Employed 3.33% 2
Military Service 0.00% 0
Student 0.00% 0
Unemployed 0.00% 0
Retired 63.33% 38
Homemaker 0.00% 0
Disabled 1.67% 1
Other (please specify) 1.67% 1

Total 60

# Other (please specify) Date

1 educator 7/8/2016 10:55 AM

Q8 If working, where do you work?

Answered: 24 Skipped: 37

7141
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Alpena County
Alcona County

Arenac County

losco County -

Montmorency
County

Ogemaw County

Oscoda County

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

Answer Choices

Alpena County

Alcona County

Arenac County

losco County
Montmorency County
Ogemaw County
Oscoda County

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 24

# Other (please specify)
1 genesee

2 Washtenaw County - Professor teach online courses
3 Oakland

4 Oakland County

5 Genesee County

6 Wayne County

7 freeland

8 Oakland County

9 port huron mi

10 Saginaw

30%

40%

8/41

50%

60%

70% 80%

Responses

4.17%

0.00%

0.00%

8.33%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

87.50%

90% 100%

Date

7/25/2016 12:50 PM

7/23/2016 8:25 AM

7/17/2016 5:57 PM

7/13/2016 4:01 PM

7/12/2016 8:50 PM

7/9/2016 10:29 AM

7/8/2016 10:55 AM

7/7/12016 7:30 PM

7/7/2016 5:18 PM

7/6/2016 11:59 AM

21
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11 Macomb

12 Oakland County

13 Jackson County

14 Wayne County

15 Plymouth canton community schools
16 Nationwide

17 Oakland

18 Oakland County

19 All over State of Michigan.
20 MICHIGAN

21 Rochester Hills, Ml

7/6/2016 7:41 AM

7/5/2016 7:30 PM

7/5/2016 7:18 PM

7/5/2016 4:23 PM

7/5/2016 3:43 PM

7/5/2016 1:47 PM

6/24/2016 5:50 PM

6/24/2016 7:54 AM

6/23/2016 9:24 PM

6/23/2016 8:27 PM

6/14/2016 4:35 PM

Q9 Generally speaking, how satisfied are

own property?

Answered: 59 Skipped: 2

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Answer Choices
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Total

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Responses

28.81%

67.80%

3.39%

you with the Township as a place to live or

80% 90% 100%

40

59

Q10 In deciding to live or own property in

the Township, how important was:

Answered: 59 Skipped: 2
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Living near
water

Living near
woods

Access to
hunting and...

Clean air

Good soil for
crops

Rural
atmosphere

Change of
seasons
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community...

Job location

Family nearby

Small

Schools

Tri-Townships Master Plan

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ Very important ) Important [ Not Important
Very important Important Not Important Total

Living near water 77.19% 12.28% 10.53%
44 7 6 57

Living near woods 47.27% 34.55% 18.18%
26 19 10 55

Access to hunting and fishing 48.15% 25.93% 25.93%
26 14 14 54

Clean air 81.03% 15.52% 3.45%
47 9 2 58

Good soil for crops 11.54% 28.85% 59.62%
6 15 31 52

Rural atmosphere 40.74% 46.30% 12.96%
22 25 7 54

Change of seasons 39.29% 51.79% 8.93%
22 29 5 56

Small community atmosphere 49.09% 38.18% 12.73%
27 21 7 55
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Job location 6.00% 4.00% 90.00%

3 2 45 50
Family nearby 13.46% 15.38% 71.15%

7 8 37 52
Schools 3.92% 19.61% 76.47%

2 10 39 51

Water quality

Air quality

Unsightly or
unsuitable...

Affordable
housing

for each item.

Answered: 59 Skipped: 2

12 /41

Q11 How much of a problem are these
issues in the Township? Check one choice




Tri-Townships Master Plan

Condition of
roads

Access to
internet and...

Lack of
employment

Access to
medical...

Access to
services for...

13/41



Access to
recreational...

Crime

High taxes

Decreasing
property values

Tri-Townships Master Plan

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ Not a problem ) Small problem (| Medium problem ) Big problem
Not a problem Small problem Medium problem Big problem Total
Water quality 70.69% 13.79% 8.62% 6.90%
41 8 5 4 58
Air quality 93.10% 3.45% 1.72% 1.72%
54 2 1 1 58

14 /41
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Unsightly or unsuitable business operations 40.74% 40.74% 16.67% 1.85%
22 22 9 1 54

Affordable housing 78.57% 16.07% 5.36% 0.00%
44 9 3 0 56

Condition of roads 34.48% 32.76% 25.86% 6.90%
20 19 15 4 58

Access to internet and high speed broadband 19.30% 14.04% 31.58% 35.09%
11 8 18 20 57

Lack of employment 51.92% 15.38% 17.31% 15.38%
27 8 9 8 52

Access to medical services 15.79% 28.07% 31.58% 24.56%
9 16 18 14 57

Access to services for seniors 33.93% 28.57% 30.36% 7.14%
19 16 17 4 56

Access to recreational opportunities 75.00% 19.64% 5.36% 0.00%
42 11 3 0 56

Crime 50.00% 35.71% 12.50% 1.79%
28 20 7 1 56

High taxes 17.54% 28.07% 33.33% 21.05%
10 16 19 12 57

Decreasing property values 18.97% 29.31% 34.48% 17.24%
11 17 20 10 58

Q12 In your opinion, how important are the
following resources to the future of your
Township?

Answered: 60 Skipped: 1

Water quality
of the lakes...

Quality of
ground water

Air quality

15/ 41
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Fish and
wildlife

Wetlands and
floodplains

Greenbelts/wate
r quality...

Woodlands and
timber...

Farmlands

Cultural and
historic...

Scenic vistas

16 /41



Public lands
and parks

Waterfront
properties...

0% 10%

[ | Very Important

Water quality of the lakes and streams

Quality of ground water

Air quality

Fish and wildlife

Wetlands and floodplains

Greenbelts/water quality buffers along lakes and streams

Woodlands and timber resources

Farmlands

Cultural and historic resources

Scenic vistas

Public lands and parks

Waterfront properties (public and private)

Tri-Townships Master Plan

20% 30%

) Important

40% 50% 60%

[ Not Important

Very Important

93.33%
56

91.67%
55

91.53%
54

84.75%
50

60.34%
35

56.67%
34

50.85%
30

37.50%
21

34.48%
20

50.00%
29

48.28%
28

59.65%
34

70% 80%

Important

6.67%
4

8.33%

8.47%

13.56%
8

32.76%
19

36.67%
22

42.37%
25

51.79%
29

48.28%
28

37.93%
22

39.66%
23

31.58%
18

Q13 Should Township Government help
protect the resources which you have

17 /41

90% 100%

Not Important Total

0.00%

0

0.00%

0.00%

1.69%

6.90%

6.67%

6.78%

10.71%

17.24%

10

12.07%

12.07%

8.77%

60

60

59

59

58

60

59

56

58

58

58

57



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Don’t know/neutral

Total

10

1"

12

Tri-Townships Master Plan

identified as very important or important?

Answered: 58 Skipped: 3

Yes

No

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Responses

74.14%
8.62%

17.24%

Explanation or comment:

Too much government now! Government can play a role in education by partnerning with local non-profit groups to
help facilitate their goals.

We have jewel that we need to maintain.
Need fire department on East Bay side of lake.
That is what we pay $10,000 to $12,000 in property taxes for each year, as seasonal residents.

Our permanent residence is near Lake Erie which is plagued with algae blooms (primarily from farm and lawn run off),
and closed beaches due to high e-coli count. Please don't allow this to happen to the lakes and streams in Hawes
township .An ounce of prevention is worth a pound of cure!

| have seen DNR persons on the lake, | don't know what role the township would provide.
need good cclean water lakes
They should protect but not to the point that property owner lose their rights to control what is done on their property.

Too much of this state is ruined by industrialization; and we don't need to sell off our resources and pollute our air and
water either. Finally - you guys keep yourself in a job and ruin too much with constantly plowing Hubbard Lake Trail.
Give it a break!

Not sure who is responsible for what...State-County-Township.
They should help but not interfere and/or become a dictatorship.

Enforce whatever laws there may be to protect them.

Q14 Do you think preserving large,
undivided tracts of farmland is important?

18 /41

90% 100%

Date

7/23/2016 8:31 AM

7/21/2016 9:42 AM

7/13/2016 1:04 PM

7/9/2016 12:15 PM

7/9/2016 10:53 AM

7/8/2016 1:06 PM

7/7/12016 5:24 PM

7/6/2016 11:14 AM

7/6/2016 2:20 AM

7/5/2016 4:27 PM

7/5/2016 1:50 PM

6/14/2016 4:39 PM

43

58
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Answered: 59 Skipped: 2

Yes

No

Don't
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 54.24% 32
No 15.25% 9
Don't know/neutral 30.51% 18
Total 59

Q15 Do you think preserving large,
undivided tracts of forest is important?

Answered: 59 Skipped: 2

Yes

No

Don't
know/neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 88.14% 52
No 5.08% 3
Don't know/neutral 6.78% 4

19/41
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Total |
Q16 Do you think preserving large,
undivided tracts of wetlands is important?
Answered: 59 Skipped: 2
Don't
know/neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 79.66%
No 8.47%
11.86%
Don't know/neutral
Total

Q17 Do you feel Township government is
responsive to your needs?

Answered: 58 Skipped: 3

Yes

No

Don't
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

20/ 41



Tri-Townships Master Plan

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 22.41%
No 12.07%
Don't know/neutral 65.52%
Total
H [ ]
Q18 How would you rate the Township's
efforts to manage growth and
development?
Answered: 58 Skipped: 3
Excellent
Satisfactory
Poor I
Don't
know/neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 3.45%
Good 13.79%
Satisfactory 17.24%
Fair 13.79%
Poor 3.45%
48.28%

Don't know/neutral

Total

Q19 Please rate your Township's efforts to
protect the natural environment?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 4

21/ 41

100%

38

58

28

58
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Excellent

Satisfactory
Fair

Poor

Don't
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 3.51%
Good 21.05%
Satisfactory 15.79%
Fair 12.28%
Poor 0.00%

Don't know/neutral 47.37%

Total

Q20 Do you think your Township should
collaborate with local units of government,
such as counties, cities, villages and other

townships to provide services?

Answered: 58 Skipped: 3

22 /41

100%

27

57
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Yes
No
Don't
know/neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 75.86% 44
No 3.45% 2
Don't know/neutral 20.69% 12
Total 58
Q21 The overall development in your
Township today is:
Answered: 57 Skipped: 4
Too little
About Right
Too much
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Too little 29.82% 17
About Right 68.42% 39
1.75% 1
Too much
Total 57
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Q22 Should the Township encourage
residential growth?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 4

Yes

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 45.61% 26
No 36.84% 21
Don’t know/neutral 17.54% 10
Total 57
Q23 Should the Township encourage
commercial development?
Answered: 57 Skipped: 4
Yes
Don’t
know/neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
61.40% 35

Yes

24 /41
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No 26.32%

Don’'t know/neutral 12.28%

Total

Q24 Should the Township encourage
industrial development?

Answered: 56 Skipped: 5

Yes

No

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 26.79%
No 55.36%
17.86%

Don’t know/neutral

Total

Q25 Should the Township encourage
tourism/recreation?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 4

25/ 41

80%

90% 100%

15

57

15

31

10

56
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Yes
No
Don’t
know/neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 75.44% 43
No 19.30% 11
Don’t know/neutral 5.26% 3
Total 57
Q26 Should the Township encourage
growth of small farms?
Answered: 57 Skipped: 4
Yes
No
Don't
know/neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 63.16% 36
No 7.02% 4
Don't know/neutral 29.82% 17
Total 57

26/ 41



Answer Choices

Tri-Townships Master Plan

Q27 What form should new retail/service
development be within the Township?
(check all that apply)

Answered: 55 Skipped: 6

Corner stores
mixed in wit...

Stand-alone
businesses a...

Highway
commercial...

In a "Main
Street” styl...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Corner stores mixed in with residential areas

Stand-alone businesses at major intersections

Highway commercial along US-23 and major primary county roads

In a "Main Street" style walkable district

Total Respondents: 55

Q28 Do you think blight is a problem in the
Township? (blight refers to unsightly or
inadequately maintained properties)

Answered: 57 Skipped: 4

27 141

90% 100%

Responses

43.64%
30.91%
34.55%

47.27%
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Yes
No
Don’t
know/neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 40.35% 23
No 40.35% 23
Don’t know/neutral 19.30% "
Total 57

Q29 Are you satisfied with road
maintenance and road conditions in the
Township?

Answered: 58 Skipped: 3

Yes
No
Don’t
know/neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 60.34% 35
No 27.59% 16
Don’t know/neutral 12.07% 7
Total 58
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Answer Choices

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

Tri-Townships Master Plan

Q30 Are there roads or road segments you
would like to see improved? Please list:

Answered: 17 Skipped: 44

Responses

100.00% 17
47.06% 8
23.53% 4

1.

Mt.Maria road where the new gravel was dumped.
Holiday Inn Road

all roads need attention

winter

sucker creek F-41 to Hubbard lake

Holiday Inn Road

Trask Lake between Hubbard Lake Rd and Lincoln
holiday inn road

lake shore drive

cedar dr. part was done would like to see the rest done
Caledonia

gravel sections such as Quick road

Stay off the HUbbard Lake Trail! It's four times as wide as it was when | bought the place!
m72 to hubbard lake

Hubbard Lake Road near Smokey's

Hubbard Lake Trail

Holiday Inn Road on Churchill Point

2.

Oak St

Bennett Road

pine street

Bear springs

Taylor/ Miller Rds from Richie to Hubbard Lake Rd.
mount maria road

Spruce Road North

N. Spruce Rd.

3t

oak street

Mt. Mara

west side of hubbard lake

29/ 41

Date

7/24/2016 8:51 AM

7/21/2016 9:45 AM

7/18/2016 10:32 AM

7/13/2016 11:38 AM

7/13/2016 10:28 AM

7/12/2016 8:57 PM

7/8/2016 4:13 PM

7/8/2016 1:11 PM

7/8/2016 10:59 AM

7/7/2016 10:44 AM

7/6/2016 11:18 AM

7/6/2016 8:45 AM

7/6/2016 2:23 AM

7/5/2016 7:24 PM

7/5/2016 5:53 PM

7/5/2016 1:52 PM

7/1/2016 1:38 PM

Date

7/21/2016 9:45 AM

7/12/2016 8:57 PM

7/8/2016 1:11 PM

7/6/2016 11:18 AM

7/6/2016 8:45 AM

7/5/2016 7:24 PM

7/5/2016 5:53 PM

7/1/2016 1:38 PM

Date

7/8/2016 1:11 PM

7/6/2016 11:18 AM

7/5/2016 7:24 PM
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4 Spruce Road ‘ 7/5/2016 5:53 PM

Q31 Is there a need for better access to
public transit services?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 4

Don't
know/neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 8.77% 5
No 45.61% 26
Don't know/neutral 45.61% 26
Total 57

Q32 Are you satisfied with police protection
in your township?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 4

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Answer Choices Responses
Yes 52.63%
No 3.51%
43.86%

Don’t know/neutral

Total

Q33 Are you satisfied with fire protection in
your township?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 4

Yes

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 56.14%
No 7.02%
36.84%

Don’t know/neutral

Total

Q34 Are you satisfied with emergency
medical services in your township?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 4

311741

100%

30

25

57

32

21

57



Yes

No

Don’t
know/neutral

0%

10%

Tri-Townships Master Plan

20%

30% 40%

50%

60% 70%

80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 45.61% 26
No 12.28% 7
42.11% 24
Don’t know/neutral
Total 57
Q35 Are you satisfied with 911 services in
your township?
Answered: 57 Skipped: 4
Yes
No
Don’t
know/neutral
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 36.84% 21
No 8.77% 5
Don’t know/neutral 54.39% 31
Total 57
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Q36 Do you feel the cellular network in your
township is adequate?

Answered: 56 Skipped: 5

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 7.14% 4
No 87.50% 49
Don’t know/neutral 5.36% 3
Total 56

Q37 Do you feel that high speed internet
access in your township is adequate?

Answered: 57 Skipped: 4

Yes

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 22.81% 13
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No

Don’t know/neutral

Total

63.16%

14.04%

Q38 Do you think the Township should be
involved in economic development?

Yes

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20%

Answer Choices

Yes

No

Don’t know/neutral

Total

Q39 Do you think the Township should

30%

40%

Answered: 57 Skipped: 4

50%

60%

70%

Responses

63.16%
19.30%

17.54%

actively promote tourism?

34 /41

Answered: 57 Skipped: 4

80%

90% 100%

36

57



Answer Choices

Yes

Total

No

Don’t know/neutral

Yes

Tri-Townships Master Plan

NO-

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Responses

68.42%
22.81%

8.77%

Q40 Do you think the Township should
actively promote agricultural tourism?
(Agricultural Tourism is the practice of

80% 90% 100%

39

57

visiting an agribusiness, horticultural, or

agricultural operation, including a farm,
orchard, winery, greenhouse, hunting

preserve, companion animal or livestock

show, for the purposes of recreation,
education, or active involvement in the
operation).

Answered: 57 Skipped: 4
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Yes

No

Don’t
know/neutral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 54.39%

No 24.56%

Don’t know/neutral 21.05%
Total

Q41 What makes our community a great
place to live and/or work?
Answered: 40 Skipped: 21

Answer Choices Responses

1. 100.00%

2 70.00%

3. 50.00%
# e Date
1 Pristine Lake 8/11/2016 8:39 AM
2 The lake 7/24/2016 8:57 AM
3 HUBBARD LAKE IS A VERY CLEAN LAKE 7/23/2016 8:43 PM
4 The beauty 7/21/2016 9:50 AM
5 We're happy with community character and services. 7/20/2016 5:57 PM
6 Hubbard Lake is just a beautiful place to be! 7/20/2016 2:57 PM
7 good people 7/18/2016 10:33 AM
8 Rural safe environment 7/17/2016 6:05 PM
9 Low crime rate 7/13/2016 1:12 PM
10 low traffic 7/13/2016 10:31 AM
11 Small town feel 7/12/2016 9:01 PM
12 Lake Huron and other lakes 7/11/2016 5:40 PM
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improved medical services

Hubbard Lake

Natural Resources; ie. Hubbard Lake
the lakes, and wooded areas.
Access to products in stores
Hunting

peace and quiet

Natural beauty of lakes and forests
Hubbard Lake

Not much traffc - except for holidays
the natural resources

Lakes

The people

The fact that it is actually country. If | wanted all that stuff you are asking if you should develop, | would stay down

state.

Quiet

Hubbard Lake
environmental atmosphere
zoning, if inforced

Clean

Small town atmosphere
Open spaces

Negwegon State Park
Quiet and friendly

Clean quality lake

friendly people and businesses
Small town

Scenery

The people

2.

Quiet Atmosphere

Small town community

Rural atmosphere

We love the quiet, rural nature of the community.

Seasonal recreation opportunities

country atmosphere

Forests/trees/ lakes

Not commercialized

pride of property owners

Low density, getting away from modern life

Residents, very welcoming and friendly

37 141

7/11/2016 1:49 PM

7/9/2016 12:24 PM

7/9/2016 10:53 AM

7/8/2016 1:14 PM

7/8/2016 11:02 AM

7/7/12016 7:46 PM

7/7/12016 5:31 PM

7/7/2016 3:13 PM

7/6/2016 3:20 PM

7/6/2016 12:30 PM

7/6/2016 12:09 PM

7/6/2016 11:24 AM

7/6/2016 8:52 AM

7/6/2016 2:24 AM

7/5/2016 7:44 PM

7/5/2016 5:57 PM

7/5/2016 5:20 PM

7/5/2016 4:33 PM

7/5/2016 3:47 PM

7/5/2016 1:55 PM

7/5/2016 10:43 AM

7/2/2016 8:05 PM

7/1/12016 3:29 PM

7/1/2016 1:42 PM

6/24/2016 9:02 PM

6/24/2016 5:56 PM

6/23/2016 9:40 PM

6/23/2016 9:32 PM

Date

8/11/2016 8:39 AM

7/24/2016 8:57 AM

7/21/2016 9:50 AM

7/20/2016 5:57 PM

7/17/2016 6:05 PM

7/13/2016 1:12 PM

7/13/2016 10:31 AM

7/12/2016 9:01 PM

7/11/2016 1:49 PM

7/9/2016 12:24 PM

7/9/2016 10:53 AM
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it is very quiet most of the time
Activities for families

Fishing

clean air

Friendly small town atmosphere
Beautiful lake which isn't busy
Farms for produce

Recreational activities
Undeveloped wooded areas
friendly residents

clean water

Friendly

Friendly

No traffic

Farmland

HLSIA & Citizen's Watch groups
Lakes

3t

Serenity

Natural resources

The perfect weekend get away with no hustle and bustle
Access to natural environment
Rural feeling, there is not a 7/11 on every corner.
Access to basic services
Experiencing nature

friendly people

Not crowded

Country living

Great outdoors

Great people

lack of traffic

safety

Affordable

Good roads

Scenic vistas

Low population

Quiet area with little traffic

Great strawberries

Q42 What changes should occur to make
our community an even better place to live?
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7/8/2016 1:14 PM

7/8/2016 11:02 AM

7/7/2016 7:46 PM

7/7/12016 5:31 PM

7/7/2016 3:13 PM

7/6/2016 12:30 PM

7/6/2016 11:24 AM

7/5/2016 7:44 PM

7/5/2016 5:57 PM

7/5/2016 5:20 PM

7/5/2016 4:33 PM

7/5/2016 3:47 PM

7/5/2016 1:55 PM

7/5/2016 10:43 AM

7/2/2016 8:05 PM

7/1/12016 1:42 PM

6/23/2016 9:40 PM

Date

7/24/2016 8:57 AM

7/21/2016 9:50 AM

7/12/2016 9:01 PM

7/9/2016 12:24 PM

7/9/2016 10:53 AM

7/8/2016 11:02 AM

7/7/2016 7:46 PM

7/7/2016 5:31 PM

7/6/2016 12:30 PM

7/6/2016 11:24 AM

7/5/2016 7:44 PM

7/5/2016 5:57 PM

7/5/2016 5:20 PM

7/5/2016 4:33 PM

7/5/2016 3:47 PM

7/5/2016 1:55 PM

7/5/2016 10:43 AM

7/2/2016 8:05 PM

7/1/2016 1:42 PM

6/23/2016 9:40 PM
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Answered: 37 Skipped: 24

Responses

100.00%
56.76%

37.84%

1.

Improve Cell Tower access

Town blight removal

MORE FISH SHOULD BE PLANTED IN THE LAKE

Road improvement

The creation of more jobs for those who live in Alcona County yearlong.
clean up blight areas

need closer fire dept, on East Bay to lower insurance

Cell phone service

Better roads

Reasonably priced high-speed internet

maintain roads

A few more commercial services, i.e., shops and restaurants

As new owners we're still in a honeymoon phase, everything appears wonderful.
maybe we need a state park,

Access to internet

Cell phone service compatible with down state

transportation

should not be involved in personell property owners wanting to block off use of the lake for all others at the west side

sandbar, this was all resolved many years ago and now a select few want to make the public lake their personell area.

why not buoy off near the park and boat launches or near the marina or any other place. twp. should not be involved
in blocking use of our lake to all citizens

More sustainable Commercial enterprises
Better cell phone service & internet

blight control-Cedar Grove Tavern
Finishing new cell tower

day park and play area

Don't develope it. | want to get AWAY from people!

Better roads

wifi internet availability

have not been here long enough to answer
More restaurants

Workable internet

Better communication about events, happenings

39/ 41

Date

8/11/2016 8:39 AM

7/24/2016 8:57 AM

7/23/2016 8:43 PM

7/21/2016 9:50 AM

7/20/2016 5:57 PM

7/18/2016 10:33 AM

7/13/2016 1:12 PM

7/13/2016 10:31 AM

7/12/2016 9:01 PM

7/11/2016 5:40 PM

7/11/2016 1:49 PM

7/9/2016 12:24 PM

7/9/2016 10:53 AM

7/8/2016 1:14 PM

7/8/2016 11:02 AM

7/7/12016 7:46 PM

7/7/2016 5:31 PM

7/7/2016 10:50 AM

7/6/2016 3:20 PM

7/6/2016 12:30 PM

7/6/2016 12:09 PM

7/6/2016 11:24 AM

7/6/2016 8:52 AM

7/6/2016 2:24 AM

7/5/2016 7:44 PM

7/5/2016 5:57 PM

7/5/2016 5:20 PM

7/5/2016 4:33 PM

7/5/2016 3:47 PM

7/5/2016 1:55 PM

7/5/2016 10:43 AM
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More $ support for schools

Add jobs to reduce poverty

better selection of restaurants
Business in Lincoln and small towns

More industry for jobs.

More welcoming to people that are not born and raised there.

28

Cell phone access

THERE SHOULD BE MORE INTERTAINMENT TO GO TO BESIDES THE BAR E

Better cell tower coverage

Lower taxes

Choice of cable over satellite

laws regarding lake access

Better connectivity ingrastructure, cell phones and internet
or a better place for swimming, families with young kids
Garbage cans in parks

internet service and affordable cable tv

job opportunity

Bike/walking path

Hubbatd lake acces site blocked by dock

Finishing new cell tower

better boat launches Harrisville and inland lakes

Better access to quality healthcare

Better communication tools (cell phone/internet access)
cell phone reception

More store options

Bank

No factory farms

3.

Consistency of code enforcement

Improvements to the libraries

Better cellular service

Natural gas availability

access to products

control invasive species (sand crane, cormorant, etc)
clean lake water

Laundromat

Local medical clinic

Subway, Burger King, Taco Bell

Increased real estate values (cell phone coverage would help)

More open attitude toward outsiders.

7/2/2016 8:05 PM

7/1/2016 1:42 PM

6/24/2016 9:02 PM

6/24/2016 5:56 PM

6/23/2016 9:40 PM

6/14/2016 4:59 PM

Date

7/24/2016 8:57 AM

7/23/2016 8:43 PM

7/21/2016 9:50 AM

7/12/2016 9:01 PM

7/11/2016 5:40 PM

7/11/2016 1:49 PM

7/9/2016 12:24 PM

7/8/2016 1:14 PM

7/8/2016 11:02 AM

7/7/2016 7:46 PM

7/7/2016 5:31 PM

7/6/2016 12:30 PM

7/6/2016 12:09 PM

7/6/2016 11:24 AM

7/6/2016 8:52 AM

7/5/2016 7:44 PM

7/5/2016 5:57 PM

7/5/2016 5:20 PM

7/5/2016 3:47 PM

7/5/2016 1:55 PM

7/2/2016 8:05 PM

Date

7/24/2016 8:57 AM

7/21/2016 9:50 AM

7/12/2016 9:01 PM

7/11/2016 5:40 PM

7/8/2016 11:02 AM

7/7/2016 7:46 PM

7/7/2016 5:31 PM

7/6/2016 12:30 PM

7/6/2016 11:24 AM

7/6/2016 8:52 AM

7/5/2016 7:44 PM

7/5/2016 5:57 PM
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professional fire and ems availability

Control of invasives in forest and lakes
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7/5/2016 5:20 PM

7/2/2016 8:05 PM
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